

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

## Office of the Clerk

December 8, 2017

CHRISTIAN DECKER
PLANATE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
3631 RANSOM PL
ALEXANDRIA, VA 23306

### RECEIPT

RE: Planate-ARGO Federal Services Joint Venture LLC

ID: S718997 - 2

DCN: 17-12-07-1200

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of organization for a limited liability company with this office.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the certificate of organization is December 8, 2017.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LLNCD CISJMA

ENTITY NAME: PLANATE - ALGO FE	dead Services Joint Venture SEC
Name availability done in:  Initials: Conflict with ID #:  eFile: CIS:	ENTITY ID #: 171207 1200
	 GSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSGSG
CHARTER / ENTRANCE FEE	JURISDICTION:
FILING FEE 100	SPECIAL EFFECTIVE DATE / TIME
EXPEDITE FEE(S)	
TOTAL FEES 200	INDUSTRY CODE:
AMENDMENT OR OTHER INFORMATION:	SEND COPY TO: 2 ST.C. C. ERRY SOFF.
COPYWORK REQUESTED:	CORRESPONDENT:
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR COPYWORK:	MAIL CALL FAX FED EX
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  S718997 - 2

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION -CLERK'S OFFICE
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

1200 F MAIN ST

1300 E MAIN ST RICHMOND, VA 23219 (804) 371-9733

2017 DEC -7 AM 9: 33

1-866-722-2551 Toll-free in Virginia



# This form <u>MUST</u> be completed and placed on top of <u>EACH</u> document submission (so it can be readily identified as a request for expedited review and processing).

Name of C	•	ration or Compan	•	(Must be typed f		ption.)	SCC ID No. (if kno	wn):
	Piai	iale-ARGO Fedel	ai Services	Joint Venture L	.LC			
Customer	Cont	act Information:				Evidence	e of Expedited Fi	ling By:
Name:	Chris	stian Decker			,0,	1003e <u>011e</u> )		
	Plana	ate Management	Group LLC		[√] E	Two	y available for Catego typed originals of t	his form
Address:	3631	Ransom Place				. —	e submitted for Ema	
	Alexa	andria	VA	23306	П	lold for Pi	ckup (Available at	4:00 p.m.)
-	(c	ity or town)	(state)	(zip code)	П	irst-Class	Mail	
Telephone	e: <b>(</b>	703 774 -	5744	ext			ress Mail (Prepaid e	nvelope required.)
Email:		CHRIS.DECKER	@PLANATE	NET		vernight v		Fed Ex
							waybill required. For Fe mputer-generated with a	
~~ See	Infor	nation & Instruc	tions for d	escription of C	ategor	ies. ~~	FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY
	l Serv	ice Requested:			* Expe	dite Fee:	4 2 4 9 0 7	1200
✓ Catego	orv A	Expedite Business I	Entity Docume	ent listed in Schedu	le A	·	171207	1200
	., ,			ed by 10:00 a.m.)		\$ 200		
		Next Day Serv	ice (Received	l by 2:00 p.m.)		\$ 100		
Catego	ory B	Preliminary Review (2 <sup>nd</sup> Business Day 9				\$ 50		
		Resubmission	within 30 Days	of initial Pre-Review	v	(N/C)		
Catego	ory C	Expedite Business 6	Entity Docume	ent listed in Schedu	le C	\$ 50		
		(Next Day Service	Only – Receiv	ved by 2:00 p.m.)				T/u
Catego	ory D	Expedite Application				\$ 50	1/0	l gu
		(Next Day Service (	Only – Receiv	ved by 2:00 p.m.)				

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Submit one payment for <u>all</u> applicable fees (e.g., charter/entrance, reinstatement, filing <u>and</u> expedite fees)

From: Chris Decker <chris.decker@planate.net> Sent:

Friday, December 08, 2017 10:29 AM

To: James Anthony

Cc: Jonathan Larson; Igor Gavrylov; Reese Mangaran

Subject: RE: Planate-AGRO Federal Services Joint Venture LLC

James,

Thanks for your email. The purpose of the JV is not anything you listed below. We are primarily planning, engineering, design and construction. Please note the name of the JV is PLANATE-ARGO FEDERAL SERVICES JOINT **VENTURE LLC** 

Very Respectfully,

# Chris Decker, P.E.

President Planate Management Group 3631 Ransom Place Alexandria, VA 22306

# chris.decker@planate.net

(C) 7038386021

(F) 8668444373

(S) chris.c.decker

#### www.planate.net



A Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business...

This message may contain business confidential, pre-decisional, proprietary or sensitive but unclassified information and is intended only for the individual named; do not further disseminate or forward, this email (electronically or physically) without the express written consent of the sender. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.

From: James Anthony [mailto:James.Anthony@scc.virginia.gov]

Sent: Friday, December 8, 2017 10:27 AM To: Chris Decker <chris.decker@planate.net>

Subject: Planate-AGRO Federal Services Joint Venture LLC

Good morning,

Regarding the expedited filing submission to the Virginia State Corporation Commission for Planate-AGRO Federal Services Joint Venture LLC, we need confirmation that this business is not involved in banking, brokerage, savings, etc. or engaged in debt collection or private police/investigation work. Please forward a confirmation statement by e-mail or an attachment at your earliest convenience.

Regards,

James Anthony

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 8, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

# Planate-ARGO Federal Services Joint Venture LLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 8, 2017.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

Form LLC-1011

(Rev. 12/2017)

**Articles of Organization** Virginia Limited Liability Company

▶ See instructions that follow

Filing Fee: \$100.00

Virginia State Corporation Commission

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia the undersigned states as follows:

## Article I

	ne name of the limited liability compa Planate-ARGO Federal :	iny ("the company") is: Services Joint Venture LL0	2				
_		ted company or limited liability compan		riation <u>L.C., LC, L.L.C.</u> or <u>LL</u>			
A.	The name of the company's initial re	· ·	1				
B.	<ul> <li>The initial registered agent is (mark appropriate box): <ol> <li>an INDIVIDUAL who is a resident of Virginia and</li> <li>a member or manager of the limited liability company.</li> <li>a member or manager of a limited liability company that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.</li> <li>an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.</li> <li>a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.</li> <li>a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.</li> <li>a member of the Virginia State Bar.</li> </ol> </li> <li>OR</li> <li>(2)  adomestic or foreign stock or nonstock corporation, limited liability company or registered limited liability partnership authorized to transact business in Virginia.</li> </ul>						
A.	Article III  The company's initial registered office address, including the street and number, if any, which is identical to the busines office of the initial registered agent, is						
3631 Ransom Place Alexandria			. <sub>VA</sub> 22306				
	(number/street) (city or town)			(zip)			
В.	The registered office is located in the ☑ county <b>or</b> □ city of Fairfax						
Th	ne company's principal office address,	Article IV					
	3631 Ransom Place	Alexandria	V	A 22306			
(number/street)		(city or town)		(state) (zip)			
	Signature(s) of Organizer(s):						
	Signature	Printed Name	Date	Telephone No. (optional)			
	CICI	Planate Management Group LLC Christian Decker, President	12.04.2017	(703)774-5744			

Signature	Printed Name	Date	Telephone No. (optional)
<u> </u>	Planate Management Group LLC Christian Decker, President	12.04.2017	(703)774-5744
Ithey John	Argo Systems, LLC Jeffrey Johnson, COO	12.04.2017	(410)768-2444